01
13
52
02
03
23
43
41
54
12
20
10
05
44
04
34

BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

NEUTRAL
(1-4)
(0-0)
(1-4)
A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
59 53 10 47 416 13.9
124 97 1 32 285 9.5
14 42 6 17 246 8.5
31 34 1 13 231 7.7
17 23 17 15 179 7.2
19 37 2 10 168 6.7
11 39 25 7 143 4.9
9 24 7 7 19 4.4
19 20 30 5 75 2.7
8 7 0 6 30 2.5
12 22 3 11 57 2.1
45 32 2 12 55 2.0
0 1 0 O 2 2.0
1 2 0 0 3 0.6
1 0 0 O 3 0.6
0 0o o0 1 0 0.0
6
370 439 104 183 1972 65.7
438 429 105 222 2070 69.0
W/L SCORE ATTEND
L 50-86 2500
L 53-62 2500
W 77-56 2500
L 64-67 9857
L 57-71 9620
L 82-87 2163
W 90-77 8619
L 46-49 10283
L 62-84 11610
L 61-72 9390
W 79-61 7043
W 77-52 10239
W 87-74 9534
L 51-72 2643
L 57-59 12633
W 110-70 9506
L 67-74 3287
L 71-83 7360
L 49-52 10041
W 68-53 12161
L 58-72 14072
W OT 82-72 11591
L 58-66 6387
L 58-59 10996
W 50-49 8481
L 72-91 16087
L 39-70 4006
L 60-69 15014
L 66-76 11721
L 71-85 8249

All games
RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (9—-21) (6—-8) (2-9)
CONFERENCE. . .. ... ... (3—-11) (2-5) (1-6)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (6—-10) (4-3) (1-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
HALL, Mike......... 30-30 1015 33.8 144-360 .400 54-159 .340 74-95 779 37 68 105 3.5 62 1
AINGE, Austin...... 30-23 831 27.7 97-226 .429 39-113 .345 52-66 788 11 77 88 2.9 54 1
JENSEN, Jared...... 29-21 652 22.5 88-160 .550 0-0 .000 70-84 .833 52 66 118 4.1 73 0
ROSE, Mike......... 30-7 580 19.3 77-181 .425 56-138 .406 21-32 656 8 44 52 1.7 39 0
YOUNG, Keena....... 25-15 555 22.2 74-149 .497 0-3 000 31-51 .608 56 84 140 5.6 41 0
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 25-16 458 18.3 54-136 .397 34-81 .420 26-42 .619 10 47 57 2.3 42 3
DAWES, Derek....... 29-13 501 17.3 48-111 .432 0-0 .000 47-71 662 49 84 133 4.6 66 3
MEADS, Garner...... 18-9 312 17.3 29-74 .392  0-1 .000 21-30 700 26 51 77 4.3 42 1
MILES, Chris....... 28-6 382 13.6 29-81 .358 0-0 .000 17-24 708 28 36 64 2.3 54 0
REICHNER, Brock.... 12-2 143 11.9 10-25 .400 6-12 .500 4-10 400 4 14 18 1.5 14 1
BURGESS, Sam....... 27-1 215 8.0 19-70 .271 10-33 .303  9-11 818 9 15 24 0.9 36 0
NASHIF, Terry...... 27-7 312 11.6 19-67 .284 11-41 .268 6-8 750 1 31 32 1.2 22 0
REISMAN, Joshua.... 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0
PLAISTED, Trent.... 5-0 44 8.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 6 8 1.6 2 0
BURGESS, Joshua.... 5-0 13 2.6 1-3 .333  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.4 00O
BURGESS, David..... 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0
TEAM. .........oonnn 53 46 99 3.3 0
Total.............. 30 6025 690-1648 .419 211-583 .362 381-530 .719 347 670 1017 33.9 551 10
Opponents.......... 30 6025 745-1659 .449 191-530 .360 389-570 .682 351 691 1042 34.7 510 -
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
SCORING. .......oovnvvnnn. 1972 2070 11-22-04 vs North Carolina
Points per game........ 65.7 69.0 11-23-04 vs Stanford
Scoring margin......... -3.3 - 11-24-04 vs Chaminade
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 690-1648 745-1659 11/27/04 CALIFORNIA
Field goal pct......... .419 .449 12/01/04 at Utah State
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 211-583 191-530 12/04/04 at USC
3-point FG pct......... .362 .360 12/08/04 BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.0 6.4 12/11/04 vs Washington State University
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 381-530 389-570 12/18/04 UTAH STATE
Free throw pct......... .719 .682 12/21/04 NORTH CAROLINA STATE
REBOUNDS...........c.ou.. 1017 1042 12-23-04 at Weber State
Rebounds per game...... 33.9 34.7 12/28/04 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY
Rebounding margin...... -0.8 - 12/31/04 SANTA CLARA
ASSISTS......ovvvvvennnnn 370 438 01/04/05 at Saint Mary's (CA)
Assists per game....... 12.3 14.6 *01/08/05 SAN DIEGO STATE
TURNOVERS................ 439 429 01/11/05 MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS
Turnovers per game..... 14.6 14.3 *1-15-05 at Colorado State
Turnover margin........ -0.3 - *1-17-05 at Wyoming Cowboys
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.8 1.0 *01/22/05 AIR FORCE
STEALS.......ovviiiinnnnn 183 222 *01/24/05 NEW MEXICO
Steals per game........ 6.1 7.4 *01/31/05 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
BLOCKS.......covvvininnnn 104 105 *02/05/05 at UNLV
Blocks per game........ 3.5 3.5 *02-07-05 at SAN DIEGO STATE
WINNING STREAK........... 0 - *02/12/05 WYOMING
Home win streak........ 0 - *02/14/05 COLORADO STATE
ATTENDANCE............... 148860 111233 *02/19/05 at New Mexico
Home games-Avg/Game.... 14-10633 11-7746 *2-21-05 at Air Force
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 5-5206 *02/26/05 at Utah
*03/05/05 UNLV
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total 03-10-05 vs University of New Mexico
BYU Cougars.........oovvvununn 887 1066 19 - 1972
Oopponents............couvuunnn 959 1102 9 - 2070
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2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

FT%

HALL, Mike
AINGE, Austin
JENSEN, Jared
ROSE, Mike
YOUNG, Keena
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
DAWES, Derek
MEADS, Garner
MILES, Chris
REICHNER, Brock
BURGESS, Sam
NASHIF, Terry
REISMAN, Joshua
PLAISTED, Trent
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YOUNG, Keena
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
DAWES, Derek
MEADS, Garner
MILES, Chris
REICHNER, Brock
BURGESS, Sam
NASHIF, Terry
REISMAN, Joshua
PLAISTED, Trent
BURGESS, Joshua
BURGESS, David

144-360
97-226
88-160
77-181
74-149
54-136
48-111
29-74
29-81
10-25
19-70

690-164
745-165

1.

8
9

2
1

0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
11-583
91-530

.719
.682

1972
2070

[y

GP-GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G
14-14 34.9 366 317 767 3.1
14-14 31.9 395 281 750 3.2
13-6 20.5 491 000 793 4.2
14-2 19.6 362 298 778 1.7
10-6 22.1 540 000 500 5.0
14-12 22.4 395 436 565 3.3
14-9 17.0 418 000 609 3.8
7-1 13.1 385 000 333 2.4
13-5 17.5 362 000 625 2.8
7-1 14.1 357 500 500 1.4
13-0 6.4 348 364 500 0.8
11-0 6.5 267 300 750 0.6
3-0 1.3 000 000 000 0.3
14 .399 .335 .679 31.8 1
14 .480 .354 .697 33.4 1
———————————————— CONFERENCE STATISTICS
FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA
64-175 366 26-82 .317 46-60
47-119 395 16-57 281 30-40
28-57 491 0-0 .000 23-29
25-69 362 17-57 .298 7-9
34-63 540 0-0 000 11-22
34-86 395 24-55 436 13-23
23-55 418 0-0 000 14-23
10-26 385 0-0 000 2-6
17-47 362 0-0 .000 10-16
5-14 357 4-8 .500 3-6
8-23 348 4-11 .364 1-2
4-15 267 3-10 .300 3-4
0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0
299-750 .399 94-281 .335 163-240
341-711 .480 70-198 .354 193-277

———————————————— CONFERENCE STATISTICS

O-REB D-REB TOTAL

PF

FO

855
945

JENSEN, Jared
ROSE, Mike
YOUNG, Keena
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
DAWES, Derek
MEADS, Garner
MILES, Chris
REICHNER, Brock
BURGESS, Sam
NASHIF, Terry
REISMAN, Joshua
PLAISTED, Trent

3PT% FT-FTA
.340 74-95
.345 52-66
.000 70-84
.406 21-32
.000 31-51
.420 26-42
.000 47-71
.000 21-30
.000 17-24
.500 4-10
.303 9-11
.268 6-8
.000 0-0
.000 3-6
.500 0-0
.000 0-0
.362 381-530
.360 389-570
STATISTICS
FO A TO
1 59 53
1 124 97
0 14 42
0 31 34
0 17 23
3 19 37
3 11 39
1 9 24
0 19 20
1 8 7
0 12 22
0 45 32
0 0 1
0 1 2
0 1 0
0 0 0
10 370 439
- 438 429
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14 29 43
10 35 45
26 29 55
5 19 24
18 32 50
10 36 46
24 29 53
7 10 17
17 19 36
1 9 10
5 6 11
1 6 7
1 0 1
168 277 445
141 326 467

259
224
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[+

A TO
22 23
64 45

3 12
13 14

4 12

9 27

6 19

1 7
10 12

5 5

5 10
12 7

0 0

154 195
194 200
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2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Conference games

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (3—-11) (2-5) (1-6) (0-0)
CONFERENCE. . . . ... ... (3-11) (2-5) (1-6) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -=---REBOUNDS---~-|
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
HALL, Mike......... 14-14 488 34.9 64-175 .366 26-82 317 46-60 767 14 29 43 3.1 30 1 22 23 7 25
AINGE, Austin...... 14-14 446 31.9 47-119 .395 16-57 281 30-40 750 10 35 45 3.2 27 1 64 45 1 13
YOUNG, Keena....... 10-6 221 22.1 34-63 540 0-0 000 11-22 500 18 32 50 5.0 16 0 4 12 4 6
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 14-12 314 22.4 34-86 395 24-55 436 13-23 565 10 36 46 3.3 31 3 9 27 0 8
JENSEN, Jared...... 13-6 266 20.5 28-57 491 0-0 000 23-29 793 26 29 55 4.2 31 0 3 12 4 7
ROSE, Mike......... 14-2 275 19.6 25-69 362 17-57 298 7-9 .778 5 19 24 1.7 19 0 13 14 0 6
DAWES, Derek....... 14-9 238 17.0 23-55 .418 0-0 000 14-23 .609 24 29 53 3.8 37 2 6 19 11 4
MILES, Chris....... 13-5 227 17.5 17-47 362 0-0 000 10-16 .625 17 19 36 2.8 31 0 10 12 17 1
MEADS, Garner...... 7-1 92 13.1 10-26 385 0-0 000 2-6 333 7 10 17 2.4 10 0 1 7 2 2
REICHNER, Brock.... 7-1 99 14.1 5-14 357 4-8 .500 3-6 500 1 9 10 1.4 8 1 5 5 0 6
BURGESS, Sam....... 13-0 83 6.4 8-23 348  4-11 .364 1-2 500 5 6 11 0.8 13 0 5 10 O 4
NASHIF, Terry...... 11-0 72 6.5 4-15 .267  3-10 300 3-4 .750 1 6 7 06 6 0 12 7 0 3
BURGESS, Joshua.... 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 103 00 0 0 0 O
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 29 18 47 3.4 0 2
Total.............. 14 2825 299-750 .399 94-281 .335 163-240 .679 168 277 445 31.8 259 8 154 195 46 85
Opponents.......... 14 2825 341-711 .480 70-198 .354 193-277 .697 141 326 467 33.4 224 - 194 200 57 102
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING. ........cvvvuvunnn 855 945 *01/08/05 SAN DIEGO STATE L 57-59
Points per game........ 61.1 67.5 *1-15-05 at Colorado State L 67-74
Scoring margin......... -6.4 - *1-17-05 at Wyoming Cowboys L 71-83
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 299-750 341-711 *01/22/05 AIR FORCE L 49-52
Field goal pct......... .399 .480 *01/24/05 NEW MEXICO W 68-53
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 94-281 70-198 *01/31/05 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH L 58-72
3-point FG pct......... .335 .354 *02/05/05 at UNLV W OT 82-72
3-pt FG made per game.. 6.7 5.0 *02-07-05 at SAN DIEGO STATE 58-66
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 163-240 193-277 *02/12/05 WYOMING L 58-59
Free throw pct......... .679 .697 *02/14/05 COLORADO STATE W 50-49
REBOUNDS........covevnnn. 445 467 *02/19/05 at New Mexico L 72-91
Rebounds per game...... 31.8 33.4 *2-21-05 at Air Force L 39-70
Rebounding margin...... -1.6 - *02/26/05 at Utah L 60-69
ASSISTS.......oovvuunnn.. 154 194 *03/05/05 UNLV L 66-76
Assists per game....... 11.0 13.9
TURNOVERS................ 195 200
Turnovers per game..... 13.9 14.3
Turnover margin........ +0.4 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.8 1.0
STEALS.....covvvvununnnnn 85 102
Steals per game........ 6.1 7.3
BLOCKS.......oivvvinnnnn. 46 57
Blocks per game........ 3.3 4.1
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 80105 63732
Home games-Avg/Game.... 7-11444 7-9105
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total
BYU Cougars..........couvuuenn 392 444 19 - 855

opponents...........ooovvuinnnn 433 503 9 - 945



RECORD :

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)
PRESEASON GAMES

HOME

(4-3)
(0-0)
(4-3)

Pct

Player GP-GS
HALL, Mike......... 15-15
ROSE, Mike......... 15-5
JENSEN, Jared...... 15-14
AINGE, Austin...... 15-8
YOUNG, Keena....... 15-9

BALDERSON, Jimmy... 10-3
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DAWES, Derek....... 14-4
MEADS, Garner...... 10-8
BURGESS, Sam....... 13-1
NASHIF, Terry...... 15-7
MILES, Chris....... 14-1
REISMAN, Joshua.... 1-0
REICHNER, Brock.... 4-0
BURGESS, Joshua.... 2-0
PLAISTED, Trent.... 5-0
BURGESS, David..... 2-0
TEAM.........covn..
Total.............. 15
Opponents.......... 15

SCORING. .....covuvuuunnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS........covvvnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..........cun..
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

199-266
177-265

11-22-04
11-23-04
11-24-04
11/27/04
12/01/04
12/04/04
12/08/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12-23-04
12/28/04
12/31/04
01/04/05
01/11/05

OVERALL
........ (6—-9)
........ (0-0)
...... (6—-9)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
491 32.7 75-171 .439 27-71
295 19.7 50-109 .459 38-80
356 23.7 53-90 .589  0-0
357 23.8 48-101 .475 22-52
334 22.3 40-86 .465 0-3
122 12.2 18-44 .409  9-23
251 17.9 24-52 .462 0-0
214 21.4 18-45 .400 0-1
122 9.4 11-44 .250 6-20
228 15.2 14-47 .298  7-27
152 10.9 12-34 .353  0-0
5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0
13 3.3 3-5 .600 1-2
9 4.5 1-2 .500 1-1
44 8.8 0-3 .000 0-0
7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-0
3000 368-835 .441 111-280
3000 376-895 .420 111-314
BY OPP
1046 1040
69.7 69.3
+0.4 -
368-835 376-895
.441 .420
111-280 111-314
.396 .354
7.4 7.4
199-266 177-265
.748 .668
530 543
35.3 36.2
-0.9 -
203 218
13.5 14.5
230 217
15.3 14.5
-0.9 -
0.9 1.0
93 110
6.2 7.3
54 43
3.6 2.9
1 -
3 -
68755 39252
7-9822 4-5367
- 4-4446
1st 2nd Total
e 467 579 - 1046
e 487 553 - 1040

AWAY NEUTRAL

(1-3) (1-3)

(0-0) (0-0)

(1-3) (1-3)

| -=---REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
788 21 38 59 3.9 29 0 35 29 3 20
609 1 24 25 1.7 18 0 18 17 1 7
875 23 34 57 3.8 40 0 10 26 2 9
846 1 37 38 2.5 26 0 53 51 0 18
690 38 52 90 6.0 25 0 13 11 13 9
684 0o 8 8 0.8 10 0 10 9 o0 2
.658 20 54 74 5.3 26 1 5 19 13 2
762 17 39 56 5.6 30 1 8 17 5 5
889 4 8 12 0.9 23 0 6 11 3 7
750 0 24 24 1.6 15 0 33 25 1 9
875 11 17 28 2.0 22 0 9 7 13 4
.000 0o o0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 o0 O
.000 1 2 3 08 2 0 1 1 0 O
000 0o 1 1 05 00 1 0 0 O
.500 2 6 8 1.6 2 0 1 2 0 o0
.000 0o 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 o0 1
21 26 47 3.1 0 4

.748 160 370 530 35.3 272 2 203 230 54 93
.668 203 340 543 36.2 266 - 218 217 43 110
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
vs North Carolina L 50-86
vs Stanford L 53-62
vs Chaminade W 77-56
CALIFORNIA L 64-67
at Utah State L 57-71
at UsC L 82-87
BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY W 90-77
vs Washington State University L 46-49
UTAH STATE L 62-84
NORTH CAROLINA STATE L 61-72
at Weber State W 79-61
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY W 77-52
SANTA CLARA W 87-74
at Saint Mary's (CA) L 51-72
MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS W 110-70

1046 69.



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)
2005 MWC TOURNAMENT

RECORD :

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

OVERALL
(0-1)
(0-0)
(0-1)

| ---TOTAL--~ |

Min--Avg

30
36
12
31

6
28
10
22
12

30.0
36.0
12.0
31.0

6.0
28.0
10.0
22.0
12.0

3.0
10.0

FG-FGA

1 1 1
= w

CORNMMNMNMNMEFEFMNMNRL O
1
WouUuohwoWwWwoy b BB P

Pct 3FG-FGA

| ---3-PTS--~|

NEUTRAL
(0-1)
(0-0)
(0-1)

A TO Blk Stl

Player GP-GS
JENSEN, Jared...... 1-1
HALL, Mike......... 1-1
DAWES, Derek....... 1-0
REICHNER, Brock.... 1-1
MEADS, Garner...... 1-0
AINGE, Austin...... 1-1
ROSE, Mike......... 1-0
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 1-1
NASHIF, Terry...... 1-0
MILES, Chris....... 1-0
BURGESS, Sam....... 1-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 1
Opponents.......... 1

SCORING. .........ovvvnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS.......ocvvivnnnnn
Assists per game.......
TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game........
BLOCKS..........covivvvnnn
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..............
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

v
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1st

2nd

8249
0-0
1-8249

Total

71
85

HOME AWAY

(0-0) (0-0)

(0-0) (0-0)

(0-0) (0-0)

| -=---REBOUNDS---~-|
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
.000 5-7 .714 3 3 6 6.0 2 0
.167 2-2 1.000 2 1 3 3.0 3 0
.000 8-10 .800 5 1 6 6.0 3 0
.500 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 4 0
.000 3-3 1.000 2 2 4 40 2 0
250 0-0 000 0 5 5 5.0 1 0
.000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 3.0 2 0
.333  0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0
.250 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 O
.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 O
3 2 5 5.0 0

273 19-24 792 19 23 42 42.0 20 O
.556 19-28 .679 7 25 32 32.0 20 -
DATE OPPONENT
03-10-05 vs University of New Mexico



BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

RECORD :

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

Neutral site games

| ---3-PTS--~|

NEUTRAL
(1-4)
(0-0)
(1-4)

A TO Blk Stl

fury

fury
OFRFR FPFONMNOMNOWBNMNBORKLNDN

Player GP-GS
JENSEN, Jared...... 5-5
HALL, Mike......... 5-5
YOUNG, Keena....... 4-1
ROSE, Mike......... 5-3
DAWES, Derek....... 5-0
AINGE, Austin...... 5-1
MEADS, Garner...... 4-3
NASHIF, Terry...... 5-4
REICHNER, Brock.... 2-1
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 2-2
BURGESS, Sam....... 5-0
REISMAN, Joshua.... 1-0
PLAISTED, Trent.... 3-0
MILES, Chris....... 4-0
BURGESS, David..... 1-0
TEAM...............
Total.............. 5
Opponents.......... 5

SCORING. ........ovnvvnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........

Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......
ASSISTS.......oovvivnnnnn
Assists per game.......
TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Steals per game........
BLOCKS.........coivvvvnnn
Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..............
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

OVERALL
........ (1-4)
........ (0-0)
...... (1-4)
| ---TOTAL--- |
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
111 22.2 20-33 .606 0-0
168 33.6 17-59 .288 7-28
83 20.8 13-27 481 0-2
89 17.8 14-33 .424  8-23
75 15.0 8-16 .500 0-0
103 20.6 12-25 480 5-15
78 19.5 5-18 .278  0-0
92 18.4 6-21 .286  3-13
32 16.0 2-6 .333  1-2
37 18.5 2-10 .200 1-6
63 12.6 5-24 .208  2-12
5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0
39 13.0 0-3 .000 0-0
20 5.0 1-2 .500 0-0
5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0
1000 106-279 .380 27-101
1000 117-279 .419 36-97
BY OPP
297 338
59.4 67.6
-8.2 -
106-279 117-279
.380 .419
27-101 36-97
.267 .371
5.4 7.2
58-80 68-100
.725 .680
190 174
38.0 34.8
+3.2 -
52 83
10.4 16.6
89 71
17.8 14.2
-3.6 -
0.6 1.2
31 46
6.2 9.2
17 16
3.4 3.2
0 -
0 -
0 26032
0-0 0-0
- 5-5206
1st 2nd Total
e 129 168 - 297
e 154 184 - 338

HOME AWAY

(0-0) (0-0)

(0-0) (0-0)

(0-0) (0-0)

| -=---REBOUNDS---~-|
Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
.000 14-19 737 8 8 16 3.2 12 0
.250 6-8 750 8 12 20 4.0 14 0
.000 5-8 625 9 14 23 5.8 3 0
.348 2-4 .500 2 6 8 1.6 5 0
.000 15-21 714 11 18 29 5.8 9 0
.333  0-0 .000 0 12 12 2.4 7 0
.000 8-8 1.000 8 20 28 7.0 11 O
231 2-2 1.000 0o 7 7 1.4 9 0
.500 1-2 .500 2 3 5 2.5 4 0
.167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0
.167 0-0 .000 1 5 6 1.2 9 0
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0
.000 3-6 .500 2 5 7 23 1 0
.000 2-2 1.000 4 3 7 1.8 3 0
.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0
8 11 19 3.8 0

267 58-80 .725 63 127 190 38.0 92 0
371 68-100 .680 51 123 174 34.8 87
DATE OPPONENT
11-22-04 vs North Carolina
11-23-04 vs Stanford
11-24-04 vs Chaminade
12/11/04 vs Washington State University
03-10-05 vs University of New Mexico

17 31
16 46

77-56
46-49
71-85



RECORD :

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Home games

HOME
(6-8)
(2-5)
(4-3)

| ---3-PTS--~|

Pct FT-FTA

AWAY
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

NEUTRAL
(0-0)
(0-0)
(0-0)

Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl

784 21 36 57 4.1 28
636 3 25 28 2.0 23
750 6 45 51 3.6 25
902 27 27 54 4.2 31
556 34 45 79 6.1 25
583 7 23 30 2.5 18
600 10 17 27 3.4 16
571 19 38 57 4.4 29
667 10 20 30 2.3 23
667 0 18 18 1.5 6
.889 4 5 9 0.8 18
.000 1 2 3 0.6 3
000 1 1 2 0.7 0
.000 0 0 0 0.0 0

25 20 45 3.2 0

=

Player GP-GS
HALL, Mike......... 14-14
ROSE, Mike......... 14-3
AINGE, Austin...... 14-12
JENSEN, Jared...... 13-8
YOUNG, Keena....... 13-8
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 12-8
MEADS, Garner...... 8-4
DAWES, Derek....... 13-7
MILES, Chris....... 13-3
NASHIF, Terry...... 12-2
BURGESS, Sam....... 12-1
REICHNER, Brock.... 5-0
BURGESS, Joshua.... 3-0
BURGESS, David..... 1-0
TEAM.........cov...
Total.............. 14
Opponents.......... 14

SCORING. . ....covvuunnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS........covvvnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..........ouu..
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars...............
Opponents.................

OVERALL
........ (6-8)
........ (2-5)
(4-3)
| ---TOTAL---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA
467 33.4 68-166 .410 22-69
329 23.5 48-104 .462 37-80
414 29.6 43-109 .394 19-52
299 23.0 38-72 .528  0-0
275 21.2 37-75 493 0-0
218 18.2 26-62 419 13-33
132 16.5 14-31 .452  0-0
220 16.9 18-47 .383  0-0
204 15.7 16-48 .333  0-0
124 10.3 8-25 .320 5-15
73 6.1 6-25 .240 4-14
33 6.6 4-11 .364 2-6
10 3.3 1-2 .500 1-1
2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0
2800 327-777 .421 103-270
2800 335-779 .430 86-246
BY OPP
957 916
68.4 65.4
+2.9 -
327-777 335-779
.421 .430
103-270 86-246
.381 .350
7.4 6.1
200-280 160-237
.714 .675
490 504
35.0 36.0
-1.0 -
189 183
13.5 13.1
178 209
12.7 14.9
+2.2 -
1.1 0.9
87 90
6.2 6.4
50 50
3.6 3.6
0 -
0 -
148860 0
14-10633 0-0
- 0-0
1st 2nd Total
e 442 515 - 957
e 416 500 - 916

.381 200-280
.350 160-237

11/27/04
12/08/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12/28/04
12/31/04
*01/08/05
01/11/05
*01/22/05
*01/24/05
*01/31/05
*02/12/05
*02/14/05
*03/05/05

.714 168 322 490 35.0 245
.675 175 329 504 36.0 263

OPPONENT

CALIFORNIA

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY
UTAH STATE

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY
SANTA CLARA

SAN DIEGO STATE
MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS
AIR FORCE

NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
WYOMING

COLORADO STATE

UNLV



RECORD :

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Away games

01
13
23
03
52
43
41
02
54
12
20
10
44
04

Player GP-GS
HALL, Mike......... 11-11
AINGE, Austin...... 11-10

BALDERSON, Jimmy... 11-6

YOUNG, Keena....... 8-6
JENSEN, Jared...... 11-8
DAWES, Derek....... 11-6
MEADS, Garner...... 6-2
ROSE, Mike......... 11-1
MILES, Chris....... 11-3
REICHNER, Brock.... 5-1
BURGESS, Sam....... 10-0
NASHIF, Terry...... 10-1
PLAISTED, Trent.... 2-0
BURGESS, Joshua.... 2-0
TEAM.........cov...
Total.............. 11
Opponents.......... 11

SCORING. . ....covvuunnnnn
Points per game........
Scoring margin.........

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT...........
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS.................
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin......

ASSISTS........covvvnnnnn
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS................
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin........
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK...........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ..........ouu..
Home games-Avg/Game....
Neutral site-Avg/Game. .

SCORE BY PERIODS:

BYU Cougars................
Opponents..................

OVERALL HOME.
........ (2-9) (0-0)
........ (1-6) (0-0)
...... (1-3) (0-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
380 34.5 59-135 .437 25-62 .403 28-36
314 28.5 42-92 .457 15-46 .326 19-22
203 18.5 26-64 .406 20-42 .476 19-30
197 24.6 24-47 511 0-1 .000 6-7
242 22.0 30-55 .545 0-0 .000 10-14
206 18.7 22-48 .458  0-0 .000 16-22
102 17.0 10-25 .400 0-1 .000 7-12
162 14.7 15-44 .341 11-35 .314 5-6
158 14.4 12-31 .387 0-0 .000 9-13
78 15.6  4-8 .500 3-4 .750  3-6
79 7.9 8-21 .381  4-7 571 1-2
96 9.6 5-21 .238  3-13 231 0-0
5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0
3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0
2225 257-592 .434 81-212 .382 123-170
2225 293-601 .488 69-187 .369 161-233
BY OPP DATE
718 816 12/01/04
65.3 74.2 12/04/04
-8.9 - 12-23-04
257-592 293-601 01/04/05
.434 .488 *1-15-05
81-212 69-187 *1-17-05
.382 .369 *02/05/05
7.4 6.3 *02-07-05
123-170 161-233 *02/19/05
.724 .691 *2-21-05
337 364 *02/26/05
30.6 33.1
-2.5 -
129 172
11.7 15.6
172 149
15.6 13.5
-2.1 -
0.8 1.2
65 86
5.9 7.8
37 39
3.4 3.5
0 -
0 -
0 85201
0-0 11-7746
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
. 316 383 19 - 718
. 389 418 9 - 816

AWAY NEUTRAL

(2-9) (0-0)

(1-6) (0-0)

(1-3) (0-0)

| -=---REBOUNDS---- |
Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
778 8 20 28 2.5 20 1 20 20 3 15
864 5 20 25 2.3 22 1 37 38 1 16
.633 3 21 24 2.2 23 2 9 15 0 3
.857 13 25 38 4.8 13 0 8 13 7 5
714 17 31 48 4.4 30 0 7 16 5 6
727 19 28 47 4.3 28 1 4 18 7 2
583 8 14 22 3.7 15 0 1 9 3 3
833 3 13 16 1.5 11 0 9 10 0 O
692 14 13 27 2.5 28 0 8 5 11 3
.500 1 9 10 2.0 7 1 4 4 0 5
.500 4 5 9 0.9 9 0 5 9 0 4
000 1 6 7 0.7 7 0 17 9 0 3
.000 0o 1 1 05 1 0 0 0 o0 O
.000 0o 0 0 0.0 00 O O 0 O
20 15 35 3.2 0 6

.724 116 221 337 30.6 214 6 129 172 37 65
.691 125 239 364 33.1 160 - 172 149 39 86
OPPONENT W/L SCORE
at Utah State L 57-71
at UsC L 82-87
at Weber State W 79-61
at Saint Mary's (CA) L 51-72
at Colorado State L 67-74
at Wyoming Cowboys L 71-83
at UNLV W OT 82-72
at SAN DIEGO STATE L 58-66
at New Mexico L 72-91
at Air Force L 39-70
at Utah L 60-69



2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Games won

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (9-0) (6-0) (2-0) (1-0)
CONFERENCE. . . . ... ... (3-0) (2-0) (1-0) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (6-0) (4-0) (1-0) (1-0)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | -=---REBOUNDS---~-|
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
HALL, Mike......... 9-9 316 35.1 50-100 .500 16-41 390 26-33 788 15 24 39 4.3 12 0 25 17 1 19
JENSEN, Jared...... 8-6 180 22.5 33-51 .647  0-0 000 26-30 867 18 17 35 4.4 22 0 6 12 0 4
ROSE, Mike......... 9-3 181 20.1 33-60 .550 25-47 .532 11-16 688 2 13 15 1.7 5 0 14 6 1 4
AINGE, Austin...... 9-7 266 29.6 28-70 .400 13-35 371 18-22 818 4 34 38 4.2 20 0 48 27 0 11
YOUNG, Keena....... 9-7 231 25.7 34-63 .540 0-0 .000 17-24 708 21 29 50 5.6 19 0 5 8 7 8
DAWES, Derek....... 8-5 172 21.5 21-41 .512  0-0 .000 18-29 621 10 37 47 5.9 22 1 7 11 11 3
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 8-4 135 16.9 18-44 .409  9-22 .409 9-14 643 2 19 21 2.6 5 0 8 9 0 2
MEADS, Garner...... 5-2 68 13.6 7-14 .500 0-1 .000 7-8 875 4 16 20 4.0 10 0 4 5 1 0
MILES, Chris....... 9-0 97 10.8 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 8-9 .889 5 8 13 1.4 15 0 9 7 11 2
BURGESS, Sam....... 7-0 70 10.0 5-21 .238  4-11 .364 5-6 .833 3 6 9 1.3 14 0 6 6 3 5
NASHIF, Terry...... 8-2 80 10.0 6-13 .462 2-5 .400 4-6 667 0 12 12 1.5 2 0 10 5 1 6
REISMAN, Joshua.... 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 000 0-0 000 0 0 0 00 20 0 1 0 O
REICHNER, Brock.... 4-0 12 3.0 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 2 3 0.8 20 1 1 0 O
BURGESS, Joshua.... 2-0 9 4.5 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 105 00 1 0 0 O
PLAISTED, Trent.... 1-0 3 3.0 o0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 00 00 O O O O
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 10 11 21 2.3 0 2
Total.............. 9 1825 250-511 .489 71-165 .430 149-199 .749 95 229 324 36.0 150 1 144 117 36 64
Opponents.......... 9 1825 201-532 .378 63-185 .341 99-141 .702 129 192 321 35.7 178 - 114 153 31 49
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE
SCORING. ........ovvuvnnnn 720 564 11-24-04 vs Chaminade W 77-56
Points per game........ 80.0 62.7 12/08/04 BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY W 90-77
Scoring margin......... +17.3 - 12-23-04 at Weber State W 79-61
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 250-511 201-532 12/28/04 SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY W 77-52
Field goal pct......... .489 .378 12/31/04 SANTA CLARA W 87-74
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 71-165 63-185 01/11/05 MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS W 110-70
3-point FG pct......... .430 .341 *01/24/05 NEW MEXICO W 68-53
3-pt FG made per game.. 7.9 7.0 *02/05/05 at UNLV W OT 82-72
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 149-199 99-141 *02/14/05 COLORADO STATE W 50-49
Free throw pct......... .749 .702
REBOUNDS...........ovnun. 324 321
Rebounds per game...... 36.0 35.7
Rebounding margin...... +0.3 -
ASSISTS.......cvnvvnennn.. 144 114
Assists per game....... 16.0 12.7
TURNOVERS................ 117 153
Turnovers per game..... 13.0 17.0
Turnover margin........ +4.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.2 0.7
STEALS.......covvvuunnnn. 64 49
Steals per game........ 7.1 5.4
BLOCKS.......oivvvinnnnn. 36 31
Blocks per game........ 4.0 3.4
WINNING STREAK........... 9 -
Home win streak........ 6 -
ATTENDANCE. .............. 58540 21134
Home games-Avg/Game.... 6-9757 2-9317
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 1-2500
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd oT Total
BYU Cougars. .........couvuuenn 316 385 19 - 720
opponents...........coovvvunnnn 241 314 9 - 564



01
13
52
23
02
03
41
43
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44
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34

BYU Cougars Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

Games lost

NEUTRAL

(0-4)

(0-0)

(0-4)

A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
34 36 9 28 274 13.0
76 70 1 21 198 9.4

8 30 6 13 154 7.3
11 28 2 8 114 6.7
17 28 0 9 129 6.1
12 15 10 7 94 5.9

5 19 6 7 58 4.5

4 28 14 4 83 4.0

7 6 0 6 23 2.9
10 13 19 3 47 2.5
35 27 1 6 37 1.9

6 16 0 6 38 1.9

1 2 0 0 3 0.8

0 0 0 O 0 0.0

0o 0 0 1 0 0.0

4
226 322 68 119 1252 59.6
324 276 74 173 1506 71.7
W/L SCORE ATTEND
L 50-86 2500
L 53-62 2500
L 64-67 9857
L 57-71 9620
L 82-87 2163
L 46-49 10283
L 62-84 11610
L 61-72 9390
L 51-72 2643
L 57-59 12633
L 67-74 3287
L 71-83 7360
L 49-52 10041
L 58-72 14072
L 58-66 6387
L 58-59 10996
L 72-91 16087
L 39-70 4006
L 60-69 15014
L 66-76 11721
L 71-85 8249

RECORD : OVERALL HOME AWAY
ALL GAMES . . ... .. .... (0—-21) (0-8) (0-9)
CONFERENCE . . . . . ... .. (0-11) (0-5) (0-6)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (0-10) (0-3) (0-3)
| ---TOTAL---| |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS---- |
Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO
HALL, Mike......... 21-21 699 33.3 94-260 .362 38-118 .322 48-62 774 22 44 66 3.1 50 1
AINGE, Austin...... 21-16 565 26.9 69-156 .442 26-78 333 34-44 773 7 43 50 2.4 34 1
JENSEN, Jared...... 21-15 472 22.5 55-109 .505 0-0 000 44-54 815 34 49 83 4.0 51 0
BALDERSON, Jimmy... 17-12 323 19.0 36-92 .391 25-59 424 17-28 607 8 28 36 2.1 37 3
ROSE, Mike......... 21-4 399 19.0 44-121 .364 31-91 .341 10-16 625 6 31 37 1.8 34 0
YOUNG, Keena....... 16-8 324 20.3 40-86 465 0-3 .000 14-27 .519 35 55 90 5.6 22 0
MEADS, Garner...... 13-7 244 18.8 22-60 .367 0-0 .000 14-22 .636 22 35 57 4.4 32 1
DAWES, Derek....... 21-8 329 15.7 27-70 .386 0-0 .000 29-42 .690 39 47 86 4.1 44 2
REICHNER, Brock.... 8-2 131 16.4 7-20 .350 5-10 .500 4-8 500 3 12 15 1.9 12 1
MILES, Chris....... 19-6 285 15.0 19-56 .339  0-0 .000 9-15 .600 23 28 51 2.7 39 0
NASHIF, Terry...... 19-5 232 12.2 13-54 241  9-36 .250 2-2  1.000 119 20 1.1 20 O
BURGESS, Sam....... 20-1 145 7.3 14-49 .286  6-22 .273  4-5 .800 6 9 15 0.8 22 0
PLAISTED, Trent.... 4-0 41 10.3 0-2 000 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 6 8 2.0 2 0
BURGESS, Joshua.... 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 03 0 O
BURGESS, David..... 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0
TEAM. ......covnvvnnn 43 35 78 3.7 0
Total.............. 21 4200 440-1137 .387 140-418 .335 232-331 .701 252 441 693 33.0 401 9
Opponents.......... 21 4200 544-1127 .483 128-345 371 290-429 .676 222 499 721 34.3 332 -
TEAM STATISTICS BY OPP DATE OPPONENT
SCORING........ovvvuvnnn. 1252 1506 11-22-04 vs North Carolina
Points per game........ 59.6 71.7 11-23-04 vs Stanford
Scoring margin......... -12.1 - 11/27/04 CALIFORNIA
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 440-1137 544-1127 12/01/04 at Utah State
Field goal pct......... .387 .483 12/04/04 at UsC
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 140-418 128-345 12/11/04 vs Washington State University
3-point FG pct......... .335 .371 12/18/04 UTAH STATE
3-pt FG made per game.. 6.7 6.1 12/21/04 NORTH CAROLINA STATE
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 232-331 290-429 01/04/05 at Saint Mary's (CA)
Free throw pct......... .701 .676 *01/08/05 SAN DIEGO STATE
REBOUNDS................. 693 721 *1-15-05 at Colorado State
Rebounds per game...... 33.0 34.3 *1-17-05 at Wyoming Cowboys
Rebounding margin...... -1.3 - *01/22/05 AIR FORCE
ASSISTS.....cvviinnnnn. 226 324 *01/31/05 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
Assists per game....... 10.8 15.4 *02-07-05 at SAN DIEGO STATE
TURNOVERS. . .. ..vvvvvvnnnn 322 276 *02/12/05 WYOMING
Turnovers per game..... 15.3 13.1 *02/19/05 at New Mexico
Turnover margin........ -2.2 - *2-21-05 at Air Force
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.7 1.2 *02/26/05 at Utah
STEALS......ovvvrerennnnn 119 173 *03/05/05 UNLV
Steals per game........ 5.7 8.2 03-10-05 vs University of New Mexico
BLOCKS.........coivvvvnnn 68 74
Blocks per game........ 3.2 3.5
WINNING STREAK........... 0 -
Home win streak........ 0 -
ATTENDANCE............... 90320 90099
Home games-Avg/Game.... 8-11290 9-7396
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 4-5883
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
BYU Cougars. .........couvuuenn 571 681 - 1252
opponents...........coovvvunnnn 718 788 - 1506



Opponent

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

| ---TOTAL---| |--3-PTRS--|
Score W/L FG-FGA

Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg PF A

TO Blk Stl

Pts---Avg

vs North Carolina

vs Stanford

vs Chaminade
CALIFORNIA

at Utah State

at USC

BOISE STATE UNIVERSIT
vs Washington State U
UTAH STATE

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
at Weber State
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
SANTA CLARA

at Saint Mary's (CA)
SAN DIEGO STATE
MONTANA STATE-BILLING
at Colorado State

at Wyoming Cowboys
AIR FORCE

NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at UNLV

at SAN DIEGO STATE
WYOMING

COLORADO STATE

at New Mexico

at Air Force

at Utah

UNLV

vs University of New

11-22-04
11-23-04
11-24-04
11/27/04
12/01/04
12/04/04
12/08/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12-23-04
12/28/04
12/31/04
01/04/05
01/08/05
01/11/05
1-15-05

1-17-05

01/22/05
01/24/05
01/31/05
02/05/05
02-07-05
02/12/05
02/14/05
02/19/05
2-21-05

02/26/05
03/05/05
03-10-05

[ T N N N 2 R T N B I B B I B ]

=
o
(o4

[ I R = A

.328  6-21 .286
.415 8-21 .381
.473 13-25 .520
.491 11-21 .524
.354 6-25 .240
.397  7-19 .368
.382 5-16 .313
.604 6-11 .545
.500 12-21 .571
.522  6-17 .353
.412 6-13 .462
.351 3-19 .158
.548 10-16 .625
.348 8-30 .267
.377  4-18 222
.476  6-15 .400
.448  6-23 .261
.432  5-11 .455
.407  9-24 .375
.457 8-20 .400
.300 8-26 .308
.375 6-17 .353
.551 6-16 .375
.280 6-22 .273
.500 7-12 .583
.361 12-28 .429
.365 6-22 .273

FT-FTA Pct
8-14 .571
15-23 .652
10-10 1.000
16-19 .842
5-8 .625
17-26 .654
23-31 .742
6-9 .667
9-14 .643
14-15 .933
9-9 1.000
11-19 .579
33-36 .917
3-3 1.000
14-17 .824
20-30 .667
11-13 .846
21-27 .778
3-8 .375
10-14 .714
15-23 .652
25-33 .758
8-14 .571
14-23 .609
8-17 .471
12-19 .632
5-8 .625
7-10 .700
10-14 .714
19-24 .792

15 28
11 27
12 24
19 20
11 19
14 26
8 35
6 25
11 18
7 25
7 20
11 22
5 25
7 25
18 29
16 31
17 18
14 24
7 21
11 29
9 11
12 26
7 17
17 25
13 17
11 14
11 13
5 19
16 14
19 23

43
38
36
39
30
40
43
31
29
32
27
33
30
32
47
47
35
38
28
40
20
38
24
42
30
25
24
24
30
42

0
5
0
0
2
7
4
5
6
1
3
1
7
5
3
.1 16 23
0
1
7
9
1
3
8
1
9
5
1
8
6
9

17 16
19 12
17 10
19 18
16 15
14 11
22 10
18 16
19 15
15 18
20 19

29 14

12 11
16 18
22 10
16 11
16 11

21 17

28 13

18 12
20 13
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50
53
77
64
57
82
90
46
62
61
79
77
87
51
57
110
67
71
49
68
58
82
58
58
50
72
39
60
66
71

BYU Cougars
Opponents

Games played: 30
Points/game: 65.7
FG Pct: 41.9
3FG Pct: 36.2
FT Pct: 71.9

690-1648
745-1659

.419 211-583 .362 381-530 .719
.449 191-530 .360 389-570 .682

Rebounds/game: 33.9

Assists/game: 12.3

Turnovers/game: 14.6

347 670 1017
351 691 1042

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 6.1

Blocks/game: 3.5

.9 551 370 439 104 183 1972
.7 510 438 429 105 222 2070



Opponent

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

BYU Cougars Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Score

W/L

| ---TOTAL--~ |

FG-FGA

OPPONENT STATISTICS

| --3-PTRS-- |
Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS -~~~ |

Off Def Tot Avg

Pts---Avg

vs North Carolina

vs Stanford

vs Chaminade
CALIFORNIA

at Utah State

at USC

BOISE STATE UNIVERSIT
vs Washington State U
UTAH STATE

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
at Weber State
SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERS
SANTA CLARA

at Saint Mary's (CA)
SAN DIEGO STATE
MONTANA STATE-BILLING
at Colorado State

at Wyoming Cowboys
AIR FORCE

NEW MEXICO
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
at UNLV

at SAN DIEGO STATE
WYOMING

COLORADO STATE

at New Mexico

at Air Force

at Utah

UNLV

vs University of New

11-22-04
11-23-04
11-24-04
11/27/04
12/01/04
12/04/04
12/08/04
12/11/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12-23-04
12/28/04
12/31/04
01/04/05
01/08/05
01/11/05
1-15-05

1-17-05

01/22/05
01/24/05
01/31/05
02/05/05
02-07-05
02/12/05
02/14/05
02/19/05
2-21-05

02/26/05
03/05/05
03-10-05

[ T N N N 2 R T N B I B B I B ]

=
o
(o4

[ I R = A

14
11

18
12
10
14
10
18
10
14
11
19
15
11
18
10
12

10

15
14

19

28
23
21
27
21
20
25
26
28
25
14
20

23
22
21
29
27
19
24
20
26
18
33

14
27
20
24
25

42
34
30
45
33
30
39
36
46
35
28
31
37
38
33
39
39
39
21
34
27
41
32
39
42
22
36
26
36
32

42.
38.
35.
37.
36.
35.
36.
36.
37.
37.

PF A TO Blk Stl
0 17 19 12 1 15
0 23 13 11 4
3 16 12 21 4
8 17 6 14 5 4
8 11 13 9 4 8
7 19 21 11 2 10
1 22 17 14 3 2
1 11 13 15 2 6
2 18 22 15 4 8
0 14 13 10 3 8
.2 12 9 14 0 1
.8 19 12 15 2 8
.8 31 16 17 1 5
.0 13 18 16 2 12
.8 16 17 12 2 8
.0 23 14 23 6 8
.2 17 15 16 7 6
.3 17 15 13 4 4
.5 13 13 8 1 12
515 9 11 1 4
.0 20 13 16 6 5
.3 20 15 19 8 7
.2 13 13 13 3 17
.3 19 10 17 6 6
.6 20 10 19 6 6
114 22 12 1 10
.1 10 13 14 6 13
.8 14 18 12 2 8
.8 16 11 18 4 6
.7 20 26 12 5 10

86
62
56
67
71
87
77
49
84
72
61
52
74
72
59
70
74
83
52
53
72
72
66
59
49
91
70
69
76
85

Opponents
BYU Cougars

Games played: 30
Points/game: 69.0
FG Pct: 44.9
3FG Pct: 36.0
FT Pct: 68.2

745-1659
690-1648

435 8-26 .308
.382 2-11 .182
.415 6-23 .261
.448  3-9 .333
463 3-17 .176
.478 11-25 .440
.405 10-28 .357
.327 10-19 .526
.508 9-18 .500
.467 5-28 .179
.415 5-15 .333
.362  6-15 .400
.406 12-26 .462
.444 7-18 .389
.403 2-14 .143
.329 14-36 .389
.489  4-13 .308
.508 9-23 .391
.488 7-16 .438
.327 5-15 .333
.619 2-8 .250
.391  3-17 .176
.472  4-13 .308
.477  4-14 .286
.346 2-10 .200
.620 13-19 .684
.563 7-19 .368
.585 3-8 375
.531  5-9 556
.528 10-18 .556
.449 191-530 .360
.419 211-583 .362

FT-FTA Pct
18-23 .783
18-25 .720
6-13 .462
12-22 .545
18-23 .783
12-17 .706
7-13 .538
7-11 .636
15-24 .625
11-16 .688
12-16 .750
12-17 .706
10-16 .625
9-17 .529
7-12 .583
10-12 .833
26-38 .684
10-20 .500
3-4 .750
12-18 .667
18-23 .783
19-22 .864
12-18 .667
13-22 .591
11-14 .786
16-23 .696
9-12 .750
18-27 .667
19-24 .792
19-28 .679
389-570 .682
381-530 .719

Rebounds/game: 34.7

Assists/game: 14.6

Turnovers/game: 14.3

351 691 1042
347 670 1017

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 7.4

Blocks/game: 3.5

.7 510 438 429 105 222 2070
.9 551 370 439 104 183 1972



2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 15,
All games

2005)

FG PERCENTAGE

REISMAN, Joshua.....
JENSEN, Jared.......
YOUNG, Keena........
DAWES, Derek........

BALDERSON, Jimmy....
MEADS, Garner.......
MILES, Chris........
BURGESS, Joshua.....

3-POINT PERCENTAGE

BURGESS, Joshua.....
REICHNER, Brock.....
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
ROSE, Mike..........

NASHIF, Terry.......
YOUNG, Keena........
MEADS, Garner.......

FT PERCENTAGE

10
11

138
113
159
33
41

NASHIF, Terry.......
MILES, Chris........
MEADS, Garner.......
DAWES, Derek........
ROSE, Mike..........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
YOUNG, Keena........
PLAISTED, Trent.....

POINTS

JENSEN, Jared.......
ROSE, Mike..........
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy....
DAWES, Derek........
MEADS, Garner.......
MILES, Chris........
BURGESS,
NASHIF, Terry.......
REICHNER, Brock.....

NNNMNNMNABMOANJOOW

ORI ONNIOIO O

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS

AINGE, Austin.......
ROSE, Mike..........
JENSEN, Jared.......
YOUNG, Keena........

FIELD GOALS MADE

AINGE, Austin.......
JENSEN, Jared.......
ROSE, Mike..........
YOUNG, Keena........

ROSE, Mike..........
AINGE, Austin.......
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
NASHIF, Terry.......

3-POINT FGS MADE

BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
NASHIF, Terry.......

JENSEN, Jared.......
ROSE, Mike..........
YOUNG, Keena........
BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
DAWES, Derek........
MEADS, Garner.......
MILES, Chris........
REICHNER, Brock.....
BURGESS, Sam........
NASHIF, Terry.......

G Att
30 360
30 226
30 181
29 160
25 149

G Made
30 144
30 97
29 88
30 77
25 74

G Att
30 159
30 138
30 113
25 81
27 41

G Made
30 56
30 54
30 39
25 34
27 11

G Att
30 95
29 84
29 71
30 66
25 51

G Made
30 74
30 52
29 70
30 21
25 31

G Pts
30 416
30 285
29 246
30 231
25 179
25 168
29 143
18 79
28 75
12 30
27 57
27 55

NNMNNMNNMNAMONJ
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REBOUNDS

BYU Cougars Category Leaders (as of Mar 15,
All games

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS

YOUNG, Keena........
DAWES, Derek........
MEADS, Garner.......
JENSEN, Jared.......

YOUNG, Keena........
JENSEN, Jared.......

MILES, Chris........
AINGE, Austin.......

FOULOUTS

BALDERSON, Jimmy. ...
DAWES, Derek........
MEADS, Garner.......
REICHNER, Brock.....
AINGE, Austin.......

G Reb
25 140
29 133
29 118
30 105
30 88

G Reb
25 140
29 133
18 77
29 118
30 105

G No
25 56
29 52
29 49
30 37
28 28

G No
29 84
25 84
30 77
30 68
29 66

G No
29 73
29 66
30 62
28 54
30 54

G No
25 3
29 3
18 1
12 1
30 1
30 1

S/G

2005)
ASSISTS G
AINGE, Austin....... 30
HALL, Mike.......... 30
NASHIF, Terry....... 27
ROSE, Mike.......... 30
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 25
MILES, Chris........ 28
STEALS G
HALL, Mike.......... 30
AINGE, Austin....... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 29
YOUNG, Keena........ 25
ROSE, Mike.......... 30
BLOCKED SHOTS G
MILES, Chris........ 28
DAWES, Derek........ 29
YOUNG, Keena........ 25
HALL, Mike.......... 30
MEADS, Garner....... 18
MINUTES G
HALL, Mike.......... 30
AINGE, Austin....... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 29
ROSE, Mike.......... 30
YOUNG, Keena........ 25
TURNOVERS G
AINGE, Austin....... 30
HALL, Mike.......... 30
JENSEN, Jared....... 29
DAWES, Derek........ 29
BALDERSON, Jimmy.... 25



Opponent Date

vs North Carolina 11-22-04
vs Stanford 11-23-04
vs Chaminade 11-24-04
CALIFORNIA 11/27/04
at Utah State 12/01/04
at USC 12/04/04

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY 12/08/04
vs Washington State Unil2/11/04

UTAH STATE 12/18/04
NORTH CAROLINA STATE 12/21/04
at Weber State 12-23-04

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/28/04

SANTA CLARA 12/31/04
at Saint Mary's (CA) 01/04/05
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/08/05
MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS 01/11/05
at Colorado State 1-15-05
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-17-05
AIR FORCE 01/22/05
NEW MEXICO 01/24/05
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 01/31/05
at UNLV 02/05/05
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02-07-05
WYOMING 02/12/05
COLORADO STATE 02/14/05
at New Mexico 02/19/05
at Air Force 2-21-05
at Utah 02/26/05
UNLV 03/05/05

vs University of New Me03-10-05

Opponent Date

vs North Carolina 11-22-04
vs Stanford 11-23-04
vs Chaminade 11-24-04
CALIFORNIA 11/27/04
at Utah State 12/01/04
at USC 12/04/04

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY 12/08/04
vs Washington State Unil2/11/04

UTAH STATE 12/18/04
NORTH CAROLINA STATE 12/21/04
at Weber State 12-23-04

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSIT12/28/04

SANTA CLARA 12/31/04
at Saint Mary's (CA) 01/04/05
SAN DIEGO STATE 01/08/05
MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS 01/11/05
at Colorado State 1-15-05
at Wyoming Cowboys 1-17-05
AIR FORCE 01/22/05
NEW MEXICO 01/24/05
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH 01/31/05
at UNLV 02/05/05
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02-07-05
WYOMING 02/12/05
COLORADO STATE 02/14/05
at New Mexico 02/19/05
at Air Force 2-21-05
at Utah 02/26/05
UNLV 03/05/05

vs University of New Me03-10-05

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

01 02 03

04

05

WL HALL,MIKE ROSE,MIKE YOUNG,KEE BURGESS,J REISMAN,J NASHIF,TE REICHNER, AINGE,AUS BURGESS,S

O OOMNOOKFROOOKRROFMAWOOOONMNMDMOOO

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0- 1-
DNP
DNP
DNP
3- 0-
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0- 1-
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
0- 0-
0- 0-
DNP
DNP
DNP

43

1

0

0

0
0

DNP
DNP

2- 0-0

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

44

10 12 13 20
3-1- 4 DNP 6- 1- 1 4- 1-
7- 1-1 DNP 0- 0-0 0- 1-
4- 4- 5 0-0-0 2- 4- 2 8- 3-
8- 8- 5 DNP 2-1-0 6- 1-
0- 0-1 DNP 15- 2- 3 2- 1-
0- 3-10 DNP 7- 0- 2 DNP
1-1-0 DNP 14- 5- 5 DNP
0- 0-0 DNP 16- 2- 4 0- 0-
0- 0- 4 DNP 21- 2- 3 5- 0-
0-0-1 DNP 9- 4- 8 0- 1-
0-0-0 DNP 9- 4- 3 0- 0-
0- 3-0 3-1-1 14- 3-5 5-1-
0- 0-0 DNP 9- 7- 17 0- 0-
5- 1-0 0- 0-0 6- 1- 2 0- 0-
0- 0-0 DNP 9- 6- 5 0- 1-
10- 2- 2 4- 2- 0 10- 2- 8 6- 3-
0-1-0 DNP 25- 3- 6 0- 0-
DNP 0-1-0 2- 4- 3  3- 2-
DNP DNP 5- 6- 6 0- 0-
3-2-3 0- 0-0 0- 4- 8 0- 1-
0- 0- 2 0- 0- 0 15-0-5 0- 0-
0- 0-0 DNP 19- 3- 5 0- 1-
0-0-0 DNP 4- 2- 3 0- 0-
0-1-0 DNP 10- 4- 3 0- 0-
DNP DNP 10- 6- 5 DNP
0- 0- 2 4- 1-1 9- 0- 4 5- 2-
5- 2- 2 1- 5- 2 5-1-0 9- 2-
3-0-2 9- 3-1 17- 5- 6 2- 1-
3-1-1 3-0-1 10-1-5 2- 1-
3-1-0 6- 5- 2 5- 5- 17 0- 1-

52 54

BALDERSON BURGESS,D MEADS,GAR DAWES,DER PLAISTED, JENSEN,JA MILES,CHR

L 10- 4-0 5-1-0 9-10-
L 7- 6- 2 8- 2-0 6- 4-
W 14- 6- 5 5- 0- 3 14- 6-
L 23-4-2 1- 3-1 6- 6-
L 19- 5-3 3-0-0 4- 9-
L 13- 2-1 13- 3-0 0- 4-
W 21-9-5 19- 3-1 11- 8-
L 3-1-2 15- 2-1 2- 3-
L 4- 4-1 14- 1-0 8- 7-
L 18- 4- 3 9- 1-1 2-10-
W 23- 2-4 0- 0- 0 14- 6-
W 12- 4-3 14-1-1 6- 4-
W 10- 1- 2 26- 3- 5 2- 3-
L 12- 2-1 6- 3- 2 6- 4-
L 16- 6-1 7- 6- 2 0- 1-
W 14- 5-1 14- 2- 3 10- 6-
L 11- 3- 4 6- 1- 2 2- 3-
L 16- 3-1 13- 3- 0 10- 5-
L 13- 3-2 4- 0- 1 14-11-
W 16- 8- 2 21- 3-1 14- 7-
L 4- 1- 1 3-1-0 10- 4-
WO 16- 2- 1 0- 1- 0 10- 6-
L 24- 4- 2 2-1-1 8- 1-
L 9- 0- 2 6- 1- 1 7- 8-
W 16- 2- 2 3-2-0 4- 4-
L 19- 2- 2 3-2-4 DNP
L 6- 0- 0 0-1-0 DNP
L 12- 3-1 0-1-0 DNP
L 22-6-1 6- 1- 1 DNP
L 13- 3-2 5- 3-0 DNP
23 34 41
WL
L DNP 0- 0-0 2- 9-
L DNP DNP 9- 5-
W DNP DNP DNP
L DNP 0- 0-0 DNP
L 6- 0- 0 DNP 0- 2-
L 22-1- 4 DNP 10- 8-
W 3-2-1 DNP 4- 3-
L 0- 0-0 DNP 2-10-
L 2-0-1 DNP 4- 1-
L DNP DNP 4- 1-
W 0-1-0 DNP 10- 6-
w 11- 0- 2 DNP DNP
W 0-1-0 DNP DNP
L 5-0-0 DNP DNP
L 2-1-0 DNP 5- 6-
1) 9- 3- 2 DNP 7-11-
L 0- 0-0 DNP 4- 4-
L 9- 4- 0 DNP 3- 2-
L 5-2-2 DNP 6- 1-
W 0- 3-0 DNP 0- 0-
L 13- 2-0 DNP 4- 4-
WO 23- 7- 3 DNP 0- 0-
L 14-1-1 DNP DNP
L 11-7-0 DNP DNP
W 8- 4- 0 DNP DNP
L 1- 2-0 DNP DNP
L 3-4-0 DNP DNP
L 8- 4- 1 DNP DNP
L 8- 5- 2 DNP DNP
L 5-3-0 DNP 5- 4-

OO NNKFO

oo PRroOoOOoOOKrOo

0

10-

9-10-

DNP
2- 2-
11- 3-
0- 1-
14-10-
4- 2-
9- 9-
2- 5-
5- 5-
3- 3-
6- 6-
3- 2-
1- 1-
0- 1-
10-

oOoOrHrHHOOKMHHFOOOOHKOO
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14-

l6-
9-
4-
2-

10-
4-
3-

DNP

5-
3-
3-
6-
3-

20-
0-
2-

12-

19-

2-
4-
4-
3-
5_
0-
2-
8-
6_
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Opponent

BYU Cougars

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2005)

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

vs North Carolina

vs Stanford

vs Chaminade

CALIFORNIA

at Utah State

at UsC

BOISE STATE UNIVERSITY

vs Washington State Unive

UTAH STATE
NORTH CAROLINA STATE
at Weber State

SOUTHERN UTAH UNIVERSITY

SANTA CLARA

at Saint Mary's (CA)

SAN DIEGO STATE

MONTANA STATE-BILLINGS

at Colorado State

at Wyoming Cowboys

AIR FORCE

NEW MEXICO

UNIVERSITY OF UTAH

11-22-04

11-23-04

11-24-04

11/27/04

12/01/04

12/04/04

12/08/04

12/11/04

12/18/04

12/21/04

12-23-04

12/28/04

12/31/04

01/04/05

01/08/05

01/11/05

1-15-05

1-17-05

01/22/05

01/24/05

01/31/05

53-62

77-56

64-67

57-71

82-87

90-77

46-49

62-84

61-72

79-61

77-52

87-74

51-72

57-59

110-70

67-74

71-83

49-52

68-53

58-72

All games
POINTS REBOUNDS
10-HALL, Mike 10-YOUNG, Keena

11-JENSEN, Jared 10-

16-JENSEN, Jared 6-

23-HALL, Mike 8-

19-HALL, Mike 9-

22-BALDERSON, Ji

21-HALL, Mike 9-
16-AINGE, Austin 10-
21-AINGE, Austin 7-
18-HALL, Mike 10-
23-HALL, Mike 6-
14-AINGE, Austin 9-
ROSE, Mike
26-ROSE, Mike 7-
12-HALL, Mike 10-
16-HALL, Mike 7-

16-JENSEN, Jared 11-

25-AINGE, Austin 10-

16-HALL, Mike 5-

14-YOUNG, Keena 11-

21-ROSE, Mike

15-AINGE, Austin 4-

10-

DAWES, Derek

YOUNG, Keena
DAWES, Derek
HALL, Mike

DAWES, Derek
NASHIF, Terry
YOUNG, Keena

HALL, Mike
MEADS, Garner
YOUNG,
YOUNG,
YOUNG,
MEADS,
DAWES,

Keena
Keena
Keena
Garner
Derek

AINGE, Austin

DAWES, Derek

JENSEN, Jared
MEADS, Garner
JENSEN, Jared
YOUNG, Keena
YOUNG,

Keena

DAWES, Derek

YOUNG, Keena

MEADS, Garner

4-NASHIF, Terry

2-HALL, Mike

5-HALL, Mike

NASHIF, Terry

5-NASHIF, Terry

3-HALL, Mike
AINGE, Austin

8-MEADS, Garner 10-NASHIF, Terry

5-HALL, Mike
AINGE, Austin
4-AINGE, Austin
4-NASHIF, Terry
8-AINGE, Austin
4-HALL, Mike
YOUNG, Keena
5-AINGE, Austin

7-AINGE, Austin

2-ROSE, Mike
AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE,
8-AINGE,

Austin
Austin
6-AINGE, Austin
3-AINGE, Austin
6-AINGE, Austin

8-AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE, Austin

2-MEADS, Garner

1-HALL, Mike
JENSEN, Jared
NASHIF, Terry

4-HALL, Mike

3-HALL, Mike

2-AINGE, Austin
YOUNG, Keena
JENSEN, Jared

1-NASHIF, Terry
HALL, Mike
MEADS, Garner
MILES, Chris
AINGE, Austin

2-JENSEN, Jared

3-ROSE, Mike
2-ROSE, Mike
3-HALL, Mike
4-AINGE, Austin

3-AINGE, Austin

2-HALL, Mike
AINGE, Austin
2-AINGE, Austin

4-AINGE, Austin
3-BURGESS, Sam

NASHIF, Terry
2-AINGE, Austin

2-HALL, Mike
AINGE, Austin
1-HALL, Mike
ROSE, Mike
1-YOUNG, Keena
ROSE, Mike
HALL, Mike
DAWES, Derek
NASHIF, Terry
AINGE, Austin
2-HALL, Mike
YOUNG, Keena

1-MILES, Chris
YOUNG, Keena
HALL, Mike
MEADS, Garner

1-MEADS, Garner

3-BURGESS, Sam

3-DAWES, Derek

2-MEADS,
YOUNG,

Garner
Keena

1-DAWES, Derek

2-MILES, Chris
Derek
Chris
Chris

Keena

2-DAWES,
3-MILES,
1-MILES,
2-YOUNG,

2-DAWES, Derek

3-MILES, Chris
1-JENSEN, Jared
MILES, Chris
YOUNG, Keena
1-MILES, Chris
2-YOUNG, Keena

1-MILES, Chris
JENSEN, Jared

2-DAWES, Derek
YOUNG, Keena

3-HALL, Mike

4-DAWES, Derek

2-HALL, Mike



2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

POINTS

ASSISTS

BLOCKED SHOTS

Opponent Date

at UNLV 02/05/05
at SAN DIEGO STATE 02-07-05
WYOMING 02/12/05
COLORADO STATE 02/14/05
at New Mexico 02/19/05
at Air Force 2-21-05
at Utah 02/26/05
UNLV 03/05/05

vs University of New Mexi 03-10-05

39-70

60-69

66-76

71-85

23-BALDERSON, Ji

24-HALL, Mike

11-BALDERSON, Ji

16-HALL, Mike

20-JENSEN, Jared

9-BURGESS, Sam

17-AINGE, Austin

22-HALL, Mike

19-JENSEN, Jared

Derek

5-DAWES, Derek

8-YOUNG,
6-AINGE,
6-DAWES,

Keena

Austin

Derek

5-REICHNER, Bro

5-AINGE, Austin

8-JENSEN, Jared

6-JENSEN, Jared
DAWES, Derek

5-AINGE, Austin

3-MILES, Chris
AINGE, Austin

3-AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE, Austin

4-AINGE, Austin
ROSE, Mike

2-REICHNER, Bro
NASHIF, Terry
6-AINGE, Austin

5-AINGE, Austin

7-AINGE, Austin

1-AINGE, Austin
DAWES, Derek
BURGESS, Sam
3-BALDERSON, Ji
5-HALL, Mike
3-HALL, Mike

3-REICHNER, Bro

2-BALDERSON, Ji

JENSEN, Jared

3-HALL, Mike

2-HALL, Mike

Garner
Chris
Derek
Derek
Chris

1-YOUNG, Keena
4-MILES, Chris
1-HALL, Mike
JENSEN, Jared
MILES, Chris
2-MILES, Chris
3-MILES, Chris
1-MILES,

DAWES,
2-BALDERSON, Ji

Chris
Derek



POINT
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FIELD

FIELD

3 PT

FREE

FREE

FREE

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

BYU Cougars - TEAM GAME HIGHS

S e 110
920

87

82

82

GOALS MADE........... 40
32

GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 73
69

GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .604
.551

FIELD GOALS MADE...... 13
12

12

FG ATTEMPTS........... 30
28

FG PERCENTAGE......... .625
.583

THROWS MADE........... 33
25

THROW ATTEMPTS........ 36
33

THROW PERCENTAGE...... 1.000
1.000

1.000

(32-53)
(27-49)

(10-16)
( 7-12)

~ o~ o~
~— N~

vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Boise State University (12/08/04)
Santa Clara (12/31/04)

UNLV (02/05/05)

USC (12/04/04)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Weber State (12-23-04)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Colorado State (1-15-05)

Weber State (12-23-04)

New Mexico (02/19/05)

USC (12/04/04)

UNLV (03/05/05)

Southern Utah University (12/28/04)
Colorado State (1-15-05)

UNLV (03/05/05)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Utah (02/26/05)

Santa Clara (12/31/04)

UNLV (02/05/05)

Santa Clara (12/31/04)

UNLV (02/05/05)

Chaminade (11-24-04)

Weber State (12-23-04)

Saint Mary's (CA) (01/04/05)
Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
San Diego State (01/08/05)
Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Santa Clara (12/31/04)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Chaminade (11-24-04)

Utah State (12/18/04)

Utah (02/26/05)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)

New Mexico (01/24/05)

Wyoming Cowboys (1-17-05)

Santa Clara (12/31/04)

Utah State (12/01/04)

CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)

Chaminade (11-24-04)

North Carolina (11-22-04)

Saint Mary's (CA) (01/04/05)
Colorado State (1-15-05)

Utah (02/26/05)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........cciivveenn.

ASSISTS...... ...

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

91
87
86
85
84
32
32
74
70
.620
.619
14
13
36
28
28
.684
.556
.556
26
19
19
19
38
28
.864
.833
46
45
26
22
22
15
13

23
21
31
23
23

(31-50)
(26-42)

(13-19)
(10-18)
(5-9)

(19-22)
(10-12)

at
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

New Mexico (02/19/05)

USC (12/04/04)

North Carolina (11-22-04)
University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
Utah State (12/18/04)

Wyoming Cowboys (1-17-05)

USC (12/04/04)

Boise State University (12/08/04)
Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
New Mexico (02/19/05)

University of Utah (01/31/05)
Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
New Mexico (02/19/05)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
North Carolina State (12/21/04)
Boise State University (12/08/04)
New Mexico (02/19/05)

University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
UNLV (03/05/05)

Colorado State (1-15-05)

University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
UNLV (03/05/05)

UNLV (02/05/05)

Colorado State (1-15-05)
University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
UNLV (02/05/05)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Utah State (12/18/04)

CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)

University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
New Mexico (02/19/05)

Utah State (12/18/04)

North Carolina (11-22-04)

Air Force (2-21-05)

UNLV (02/05/05)

Colorado State (1-15-05)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Chaminade (11-24-04)

Santa Clara (12/31/04)

Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
Stanford (11-23-04)



2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

BYU Cougars - GAME LOWS

POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn. 39
46

49

50

50

FIELD GOALS MADE........... 14
17

17

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 42
44

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .280
.300

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3
4

4

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS........... 11
11

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE......... .158
.222

FREE THROWS MADE........... 3
3

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........ 3
8

8

8

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .375
.471

REBOUNDS.........cciivveenn. 20
24

24

24

ASSISTS.. ...t 4
5

STEALS. ... ittt ittt 2
3

3

BLOCKED SHOTS.............. 1
1

1

1

1

TURNOVERS.............ovun. 8
8

FOULS...... ..ttt iiiiinnnn. 12
13

13

(14-50)
(18-60)

( 3-19)
( 4-18)

at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
vs
vs
at
at
vs
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
at
at
at
vs
at
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
at

Air Force (2-21-05)
Washington State University (12/11/04)
Air Force (01/22/05)

North Carolina (11-22-04)
Colorado State (02/14/05)
Air Force (2-21-05)

Stanford (11-23-04)
Washington State University (12/11/04)
Air Force (01/22/05)
University of Utah (01/31/05)
Air Force (2-21-05)

Wyoming (02/12/05)

San Diego State (01/08/05)
Stanford (11-23-04)

Wyoming Cowboys (1-17-05)
Weber State (12-23-04)
University of Utah (01/31/05)
San Diego State (01/08/05)
Wyoming Cowboys (1-17-05)
Saint Mary's (CA) (01/04/05)
Air Force (01/22/05)

Saint Mary's (CA) (01/04/05)
Utah State (12/01/04)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Air Force (2-21-05)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Colorado State (02/14/05)
University of Utah (01/31/05)
SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
Air Force (2-21-05)

Utah (02/26/05)

Stanford (11-23-04)

Air Force (2-21-05)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Stanford (11-23-04)

SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
Stanford (11-23-04)

USC (12/04/04)

North Carolina State (12/21/04)
San Diego State (01/08/05)
Wyoming (02/12/05)
CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)

Weber State (12-23-04)

Air Force (01/22/05)

San Diego State (01/08/05)
Air Force (2-21-05)



POINTS......iiiiiiiiennn.

FIELD GOALS MADE...........

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE......

3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE......

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS...........

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE.........

FREE THROWS MADE...........

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS........

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE......

REBOUNDS.........ccoivveenn.

ASSISTS....... i

2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Opponent - GAME LOWS

49
49
52
52
53
16
17
41
42
.327
.327
2

2
2
2
8

8
.143
.176
.176

3

©

(16-49)
(18-55)

( 2-14)
( 3-17)
( 3-17)

( 6-13)
(10-20)

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
at
vs
vs
vs
vs
at
vs
at
at
at
vs

Washington State University (12/11/04)
Colorado State (02/14/05)

Southern Utah University (12/28/04)
Air Force (01/22/05)

New Mexico (01/24/05)

Washington State University (12/11/04)
Southern Utah University (12/28/04)
Utah (02/26/05)

University of Utah (01/31/05)
Washington State University (12/11/04)
New Mexico (01/24/05)

Stanford (11-23-04)

San Diego State (01/08/05)

University of Utah (01/31/05)

Colorado State (02/14/05)

University of Utah (01/31/05)

Utah (02/26/05)

San Diego State (01/08/05)

Utah State (12/01/04)

UNLV (02/05/05)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Chaminade (11-24-04)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Washington State University (12/11/04)
Chaminade (11-24-04)

Wyoming Cowboys (1-17-05)

Air Force (01/22/05)

New Mexico (02/19/05)

CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)

Weber State (12-23-04)

New Mexico (01/24/05)

Weber State (12-23-04)

Boise State University (12/08/04)
Weber State (12-23-04)

North Carolina (11-22-04)

Santa Clara (12/31/04)

Air Force (01/22/05)

New Mexico (01/24/05)

New Mexico (02/19/05)

Air Force (01/22/05)

Utah State (12/01/04)

Air Force (2-21-05)

Utah State (12/01/04)

Washington State University (12/11/04)



2004-05 BYU FINAL STATISTICS
BYU Cougars High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

BYU Cougars - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS . o ottt ettt ettt et eeeeeen 26 ROSE, Mike vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)
25 AINGE, Austin at Colorado State (1-15-05)
24 HALL, Mike at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
23 BALDERSON, Jimmy at UNLV (02/05/05)
23 JENSEN, Jared vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)
23 HALL, Mike at Weber State (12-23-04)
23 HALL, Mike vs CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 9 JENSEN, Jared at New Mexico (02/19/05)
9 HALL, Mike at Weber State (12-23-04)
FIEID GOAL ATT.......ccuueun.. 18 HALL, Mike vs UNLV (03/05/05)
18 HALL, Mike vs New Mexico (01/24/05)
18 HALL, Mike vs CALIFORNIA (11/27/04)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... .900 ( 9-10) JENSEN, Jared at New Mexico (02/19/05)
857 ( 6-7 ) DAWES, Derek vs New Mexico (01/24/05)
3 PTFGMADE........ovonveen.. 6 ROSE, Mike vs Boise State University (12/08/04)
5 HALL, Mike vs UNLV (03/05/05)
5 BALDERSON, Jimmy at UNLV (02/05/05)
5 ROSE, Mike vs New Mexico (01/24/05)
5 AINGE, Austin at Colorado State (1-15-05)
5 HALL, Mike at Weber State (12-23-04)
5 BALDERSON, Jimmy at USC (12/04/04)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS............. 9 HALL, Mike vs UNLV (03/05/05)
9 HALL, Mike vs Wyoming (02/12/05)
9 BALDERSON, Jimmy at UNLV (02/05/05)
9 ROSE, Mike vs New Mexico (01/24/05)
9 ROSE, Mike at Colorado State (1-15-05)
9 AINGE, Austin at Colorado State (1-15-05)
9 ROSE, Mike vs Washington State University (12/11/04
9 ROSE, Mike vs Boise State University (12/08/04)
9 AINGE, Austin at Utah State (12/01/04)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 4-4 ) HALL, Mike at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) REICHNER, Brock at Utah (02/26/05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) NASHIF, Terry vs Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 9 JENSEN, Jared vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)
8 DAWES, Derek vs University of New Mexico (03-10-05)
8 HALL, Mike at UNLV (02/05/05)
8 HALL, Mike vs San Diego State (01/08/05)
8 ROSE, Mike vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)
FREE THROW ATT.......ovuueu.o.. 11 ROSE, Mike vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)
11 DAWES, Derek vs Southern Utah University (12/28/04)
FT PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 9-9 ) JENSEN, Jared vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)

HALL, Mike vs San Diego State (01/08/05)
) JENSEN, Jared vs North Carolina State (12/21/04)

[y
o
o
o
—~

oy © ©
I

oy © ©
-

REBOUNDS. ...ttt ittt eeeeeennn 11 YOUNG, Keena vs Air Force (01/22/05)

11 MEADS, Garner vs Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)
ASSISTS. . i ittt ittt et e 10 NASHIF, Terry at USC (12/04/04)

8 AINGE, Austin vs New Mexico (01/24/05)

8 AINGE, Austin vs Montana State-Billings (01/11/05)

8 AINGE, Austin vs North Carolina State (12/21/04)
STEALS . . .ttt ettt ettt 5 HALL, Mike vs Colorado State (02/14/05)

5 HALL, Mike at UNLV (02/05/05)
BLOCKED SHOTS. .....oovveeunn. 4 MILES, Chris vs Colorado State (02/14/05)

4 DAWES, Derek vs New Mexico (01/24/05)



GO0l 01 01 ©

NASHIF, Terry vs North Carolina (11-22-04)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at Utah (02/26/05)

AINGE, Austin at Utah (02/26/05)

REICHNER, Brock at Utah (02/26/05)

BALDERSON, Jimmy vs Wyoming (02/12/05)

DAWES, Derek at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
BALDERSON, Jimmy at SAN DIEGO STATE (02-07-05)
DAWES, Derek vs University of Utah (01/31/05)
HALL, Mike at Colorado State (1-15-05)

DAWES, Derek vs Santa Clara (12/31/04)

MEADS, Garner vs Utah State (12/18/04)





